
ANTHROPOLOGY DEPARTMENT OFFICE HOURS, FALL  2017
People with posted office hours are also available by

appointment.  Last updated Sept. 7, 2017.
K K Listings for teaching assistants and staff are on

the back of this sheet.

‡ADDRESSES: Bldg. BB, 2114 G St.; HAH (Hortense Amsterdam House), 2110 G St.; Lisner Hall, 2033 G St.; Natural History Museum, 10th St. &

Constitution Ave.; Phillips Hall, 801 22nd St.; SEH (Science and Engineering Hall), 800 22nd St.; Bldg. X, 2112 G St.

All phone numbers are area code 202 unless otherwise shown.

FACULTY     Office‡ Telephone E-Mail

Ahmad, Attiya ahmada@email.gwu.edu

On leave

Ali, S. Mohammad [Anth 2008/2008W] X 202 994-4251 sma295@email.gwu.edu

Mon. 11:30-12:30

Almécija, Sergio SEH 6675 994-0330 almecija@email.gwu.edu

Wed. 9:00-11:00 Lab: SEH 6750

Barr, Andrew SEH 6685 994-3213 wabarr@gmail.com

By  appointment

Bell, Joshua [Anth 6591.11] Nat History  Mus 318 633-1935 bellj@si.edu

Thurs. 12:00-2:00

Benavides, Jorge [ ] HAH B-01 cubicle 994-2395 jbenav ides@gwu.edu

Blomster, Jeffrey [Anth 3814/AH 31207, Anth 3838/6838; Mus Training conc advisor] HAH 303 994-4880 blomster@email.gwu.edu

Tues. 10:00-12:00 Lab: BB 106 994-7475

Bradley, Brenda [Anth 2406, Homp 6202] SEH 6820 994-2391 bradley jbrenda@email.gwu.edu

Wed. 3:45-5:45 Lab: SEH 6100

Braun, David R. [Anth 6103, 6806] SEH 994-6953 dav id_braun@gwu.edu

By  appointment Lab: SEH 6900

Brooks, Alison [Anth 1001, 6891; Head undergraduate advisor] X 204 994-6079 abrooks@email.gwu.edu

Mon. 2:15-3:15, Wed. 2:15-3:15 Lab: SEH 6900

Cline, Eric [Anth 1003; Archaeology Major advisor] Rome 661 994-0316 ehcline@email.gwu.edu

Tues. 10:30-11:30, Thurs. 10:30-11:30

Dent, Alexander [Anth/Ling 3601] HAH 302 994-5084 asdent@email.gwu.edu

Tues. 11:00-1:00

Edberg, Mark 2175 K St., 7th f loor 994-3584 medberg@gwu.edu

By  appointment

Feldman, Ilana [Anth 3707, 6302.10; Director of Graduate Studies, Anth Ph.D. program] X 101 994-7728 if eldman@email.gwu.edu

Tues. 2:00-4:00

Grinker, Richard [Anth 1002, 3503] HAH 201-A 994-6984 rgrink@email.gwu.edu

Thurs. 10:00-12:00

Gusterson, Hugh [Anth 1000] HAH 101 994-6832 guster@gwu.edu

Wed. 2:00-3:00, Thurs. 11:00-12:00

Hammond, Ashley SEH 6695 994-0351 ashley hammond@email.gwu.edu

By  appointment

Hunt, David [Anth 3406/6491] Nat History  Mus. 633-1971 huntd@si.edu

Mon. 3:30-5:50

Isaac, Gwyneira [Anth 6200] Nat History  Mus 363 633-0809 isaacg@si.edu
By  appointment

Johnston, Susan [Anth 2506.10, 2506.11; Study abroad/transfer of credit advisor] X 203 994-6964 sjohnsto@email.gwu.edu
Wed. 2:15-4:00, Fri. 11:00-12:30

Kuipers, Joel [Anth 3991.11, 6102; Director of Graduate Studies, Anth M.A. pgm] X 201 994-6545 kuipers@email.gwu.edu
Tues. 1:00-3:00 Lab: 2100 Penn Av e. 994-0001

London, Marilyn [Anth 3406/6491] Natural History  Mus. 301-943-1760 londonm@si.edu
By  appointment

Lubkemann, Stephen [Anth 6302.11; Intl Devel. concentration advisor] X 103 994-4191 sl02@email.gwu.edu
Mon. 3:00-5:00

McFarlin, Shannon [Anth 6404, Homp 8303; Director of Graduate Studies, CASHP] SEH 6810 994-4245 mcf arlin@email.gwu.edu
Wed. 2:30-4:30 Lab: SEH 6960 994-7819

Miller, Barbara [Medical Anthropology concentration advisor] 1957 E St., 501-L 994-7257 barbar@email.gwu.edu
On leave

Murray, Carson [Anth 1005, Homp 8302; Undergraduate Bio Anth Advisor] SEH 6850 994-4170 cmmurray @email.gwu.edu
Tues. 11:00-12:00, Wed. 10:00-11:00 Lab: SEH 6980 994-4186

Peña, Elaine [Amst/Anth 2750] P 303 994-5854 eapena@email.gwu.edu
Tues. 3:00-5:00

Rick, Torben [Anth 3502] Nat History  Mus 309 633-1890 rickt@si.edu
Tues. 3:00-5:30

Shepherd, Robert [IAf f  3190.18, 3190.22] 1957 E St. 601-A 994-1715 rshepher@email.gwu.edu
Tues. 1:00-3:00, Thurs. 1:00-3:00

Sherwood, Chet [Department Chair] SEH 6800 994-6346 sherwood@email.gwu.edu
By  appointment Lab: SEH 6940 994-5923

Wagner, Sarah sewagner@email.gwu.edu
On leave

Wood, Bernard [Honr 1033.13, Homp 6204; Director, Human Paleobiology Program] SEH 6000C 994-6077 bernardawood@gmail.com
By  appointment Lab: SEH 6750



Wortham, Erica [Anth 1002.11] HAH 302 994-7545 ewortham@email.gwu.edu
Thurs. 11:00-12:30

TEACHING ASSISTANTS & GRADERS Office‡ Telephone E-mail
Araujo, Mariana [GA, Anth 1002.31, 1002.33, 1002.39] HAH B-05 994-4969 mnaraujo@gwmail.gwu.edu

Mon. 11:00-1:00

Bennett, Kelly [GA, Anth 1002,36, 1002.40, 1002.42] HAH B-05 994-4969 kelly_bennett@gwmail.gwu.edu

Mon. 11:00-1:00

Burton, Dana [GA, Anth 1002.30, 1002.38] BB 101 994-7475 diburton@gwmail.gwu.edu

Tues. 9:00-11:00

DeMaio, Matthew [GA, Anth 1002.32, 1002.34, 1002.35] HAH B-05 994-4969 mdemaio@gwmail.gwu.edu

Thurs. 2:00-4:00

Guloglu, Ferhan [GA, Anth 3707] BB 101 994-7475 f erhan@gwmail.gwu.edu

Hildebrandt, Robert [GA, Anth 1002.37, 1002.41, 1002.43] HAH B-05 994-4969 rhildebrandt@gwmail.gwu.edu

Kamanzi Shimwa, Axelle [GA, Anth 1001.32, 1001.33[ SEH 6000 akamanzi@gwmail.gwu.edu

Tues. 9:30-10:30, 2:00-3:00

Krishnan, Shweta [Anth 2506.10, 2506.11] X 203 994-6964 shwetakrishnan@gwmail.gwu.edu

Thurs. 1:00-4:00

Lockwood, Victoria [GA, Anth 1001.41, 1001.42] SEH 6000 v lockwood@gwmail.gwu.edu

Tues. 2:00-4:00

Lubrano, Samantha [GA, Anth 1001.34, 1001.35] SEH 6000 slubrano@gwmail.gwu.edu

Wed. 2:15-4:15

Nyandwi, Sylvain [GA, Anth 1001.31, 1001.36] SEH 6000 sny andwi@gwmail.gwu.edu

Mon. 10:00-12:00

Richmond, Marli [GA, Anth 1001.39, 1001.40] SEH 6000 marlirichmond@gwmail.gwu.edu

Wed. 2:00-4:00, 2:30-4:30

Ronsairo, Karleen [GA, Anth 1003.33, 1003.34, 1003.35] BB 102 994-7475 kronsairo@gwmail.gwu.edu

Thurs. 11:00-12:30

Ross, Scott [GA, Anth 2008/2008W] HAH B-05 994-4969 scottross@gwmail.gwu.edu

Wed. 2:00-3:00

Salazar, Victor [GA, Anth 1003.30, 1003.31, 1003.32] BB 102 994-7475 v ictorsalazar@gwmail.gwu.edu

Thurs. 11:00-12:00

Sexton, Courtney [GA, Anth 1001.30, 1001.43) SEH 6000 csexton@gwmail.gwu.edu

Tapanes, Liz [GA, Anth 1005] SEH 6000 etapanes@gwmail.gwu.edu

Tuosto, Kristen [GA, Anth 1001.37, 1001.38] SEH 6000 ktuosto@gwmail.gwu.edu

Thurs. 5:00-6:00, Fri. 1:30-2:30

Wawrzyniak, Dan [GA, Anth 3412] SEH 6000 dan_wawrzy niak@gwmail.gwu.edu

By  appointment

OTHER STAFF (Selected) Office‡ Telephone E-mail
Ahmann, Chloe [Research] BB 101 994-7475 chloeahmann@gwmail.gwu.edu

Arbenz-Smith, Keely [Financial Transaction Coordinator] kmasmith@email.gwu.edu

Mon. & Tues. 10:30-6:30 HAH 102 994-7745

Wed. & Thurs. 10:30-6:30 SEH 6000-D 994-6953

Backe, Emma [Research] 2100 Penn Ave., 4045 994-0001 embacke@email.gwu.edu

Clark, Alexis [Research] BB 106 994-7475 alclark67@gwmail.gwu.edu

Fetterolf, Savannah [Anthropological Quarterly staf f ] HAH 201-A 994-3215 smf 401@gwmail.gwu.edu

Higman, Jonathan [Departmental Operations Superv isor] HAH 102 994-6075 anth@email.gwu.edu

Malli, Nicole [Slav e Wrecks Project] X 202 994-7306 mallin@gwmail.gwu.edu

Mon., Wed., Thurs., Fri. 11:00-5:00

Merullo, Nicole [Cell Phone Project] 2100 Penn Ave., 4045 994-0001 nmerullo@gwmail.gwu.edu

Munga, Joanne [Koobi Fora Field School] joannem@gwmail.gwu.edu

Oliveira, Diogo [Research] X 102 994-7306 diogo41@gwmail.gwu.edu

Proctor, Devin [Cell Phone Project] 2100 Penn Ave., 4045 994-0001 dproctor@gwmail.gwu.edu

By  appointment

Purcell, Noelle [Front Of f ice Staf f ] HAH 102 994-6075 nopurcell@gwmail.gwu.edu

Tues. & Fri. af ternoons

Rodriguez, Lara [Research] BB 102 994-7475 lararodriguez@gwmail.gwu.edu

Schoenike, Katelyn [Cell Phone Project] 2100 Penn Ave., 4045 994-0001 kschoenike@gwmail.gwu.edu

Stimpson, Cheryl [Research] SEH 6000, SEH 6950 994-5923 cstimpso@email.gwu.edu

Vourlides, Evy [Anthropological Quarterly] HAH 201-A 994-3215 ev y _v @gwmail.gwu.edu


